

BID TABULATION
CITY OF GALLATIN
CONTRACT 119 - SEWER SYSTEM REHABILITATION

CITY OF GALLATIN
239 Hancock Street
Gallatin, TN 37066

BID DATE: 05/30/2019

JAMES C. HAILEY & COMPANY
Consulting Engineers
1619 Galleria Boulevard
Brentwood, TN 37027-2926

Project No. 18191

BID SECURITY		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	
BIDDER AND ADDRESS		J & H CONSTRUCTION, INC PO BOX 2263 COOKEVILLE, TN 38502		PORTLAND UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC PO BOX 510 PORTLAND, TN 37148		IPR SOUTHEAST, LLC. 2002 TIMBERLOCH PL STE 550 THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380		PIPEWORKS PLUS, INC. 147 HOLLOWAY DR TULLAHOMA, TN 37388		BOBBY LUTTRELL AND SONS, LLC. 190 BANK CIRCLE DR DUNDEE, KY 42338		MORGAN CONTRACTING 900 DUTCH VALLEY DR KNOXVILLE, TN 37918	
BASE BID	ITEM	QUAN.	UNIT DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	1	375	LF FURNISH & INSTALL 27" CURED IN PLACE LINER IN EXISTING PIPE	252.55	94,706.25	154.46	57,922.50	131.00	49,125.00	225.00	84,375.00	191.00	71,625.00
	2	875	LF FURNISH & INSTALL 24" CURED IN PLACE LINER IN EXISTING PIPE	165.28	144,620.00	151.45	132,518.75	115.00	100,625.00	215.00	188,125.00	180.00	157,500.00
	3	2,050	LF FURNISH & INSTALL 21" CURED IN PLACE LINER IN EXISTING PIPE	116.07	237,943.50	141.62	290,321.00	103.00	211,150.00	175.00	358,750.00	157.00	321,850.00
	4	1,600	LF FURNISH & INSTALL 18" CURED IN PLACE LINER IN EXISTING PIPE	92.29	147,664.00	133.93	214,288.00	88.00	140,800.00	165.00	264,000.00	152.00	243,200.00
	5	100	LF FURNISH & INSTALL 12" CURED IN PLACE LINER IN EXISTING PIPE	44.65	4,465.00	92.30	9,230.00	66.75	6,675.00	115.00	11,500.00	48.00	4,800.00
	6	100	LF FURNISH & INSTALL 8" CURED IN PLACE LINER IN EXISTING PIPE	27.40	2,740.00	83.82	8,382.00	39.25	3,925.00	85.00	8,500.00	35.00	3,500.00
	7	1407	LF FURNISH & INSTALL 18" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 18" VCP	212.00	298,284.00	132.20	186,005.40	175.00	246,225.00	200.00	281,400.00	150.00	211,050.00
	8	2,500	LF FURNISH & INSTALL 12" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 12" VCP	95.00	237,500.00	63.34	158,350.00	93.00	232,500.00	83.00	207,500.00	85.00	212,500.00
	9	21390	LF FURNISH & INSTALL 8" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 8" VCP	46.00	983,940.00	42.19	902,444.10	58.00	1,240,620.00	53.00	1,133,670.00	60.00	1,283,400.00
	10	1,050	LF FURNISH & INSTALL 8" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 6" VCP	46.00	48,300.00	42.19	44,299.50	60.00	63,000.00	50.00	52,500.00	60.00	63,000.00
	11	5000	LF FURNISH & INSTALL 6" SDR-35 SERVICE PIPE MAIN TO C.O.	12.50	62,500.00	37.73	188,650.00	42.00	210,000.00	20.00	100,000.00	45.00	225,000.00
	12	350	EA. FURNISH & INSTALL 8" X 6" FUSION SERVICE TEES	514.20	179,970.00	905.55	316,942.50	1,600.00	560,000.00	1,600.00	560,000.00	1,250.00	437,500.00
	13	15	EA. FURNISH & INSTALL 12" X 6" FUSION SERVICE TEES	556.83	8,352.45	911.45	13,671.75	1,800.00	27,000.00	1,800.00	27,000.00	1,450.00	21,750.00
	14	500	EA. FURNISH & INSTALL 6" TRANSITION BENDS TO C.O.	17.00	8,500.00	24.24	12,120.00	22.25	11,125.00	20.00	10,000.00	150.00	75,000.00
	15	365	EA. FURNISH & INSTALL 6" CLEANOUT & TANSITION TO EXISTING SERVICE	275.00	100,375.00	181.61	66,287.65	400.00	146,000.00	500.00	182,500.00	500.00	182,500.00
	16	74	EA. FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD 4' MANHOLES W/ STANDARD CASTING	3,200.00	236,800.00	4,121.16	304,965.84	4,750.00	351,500.00	4,500.00	333,000.00	4,500.00	333,000.00
	17	75	VF FURNISH & INSTALL MANHOLE EXTRA DEPTH	163.30	12,247.50	197.78	14,833.50	450.00	33,750.00	200.00	15,000.00	300.00	22,500.00
	18	550	VF FURNISH & INSTALL MANHOLE REHABILITATION	276.00	151,800.00	247.50	136,125.00	295.00	162,250.00	235.00	129,250.00	261.00	143,550.00
	19	10	EA. FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD CASTING ON REHAB'D MANHOLE	325.00	3,250.00	1,322.41	13,224.10	1,450.00	14,500.00	900.00	9,000.00	750.00	7,500.00
	20	10	EA. FURNISH & INSTALL WATERTIGHT CASTING ON REHAB'D MANHOLE	2,000.00	20,000.00	1,774.35	17,743.50	2,150.00	21,500.00	1,250.00	12,500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
	21	5	EA. FURNISH & INSTALL WATERTIGHT CASTING ON NEW MANHOLE	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,375.19	6,875.95	2,150.00	10,750.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
	22	15	SY FURNISH & INSTALL CLASS "A" CONCRETE FOR DRIVEWAY REPAIRS	1.00	15.00	765.67	11,485.05	240.00	3,600.00	130.00	1,950.00	225.00	3,375.00
	23	250	SF FURNISH & INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT (IN-KIND)	1.00	250.00	11.00	2,750.00	12.25	3,062.50	16.00	4,000.00	8.00	2,000.00
	24	100	LF FURNISH & INSTALL CONCRETE CURB REPLACEMENT (IN-KIND)	1.00	100.00	66.00	6,600.00	36.00	3,600.00	45.00	4,500.00	65.00	6,500.00
	25	15	CY FURNISH & INSTALL CLASS "B" CONCRETE	1.00	15.00	273.29	4,099.35	235.00	3,525.00	200.00	3,000.00	210.00	3,150.00
	26	450	CY FURNISH & INSTALL FLOWABLE FILL	125.00	56,250.00	152.19	68,485.50	155.00	69,750.00	200.00	90,000.00	120.00	54,000.00
	27	150	TON FURNISH & INSTALL CRUSHED STONE	1.00	150.00	38.43	5,764.50	36.50	5,475.00	30.00	4,500.00	30.00	4,500.00
	28	1000	SY FURNISH & INSTALL PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	42.63	42,630.00	145.41	145,410.00	35.00	35,000.00	90.00	90,000.00	150.00	150,000.00
	29	1	LS FURNISH & MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL	75,000.00	75,000.00	25,540.00	25,540.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		3,168,367.70		3,365,335.44		4,009,032.50		4,196,520.00		4,279,250.00
									CORRECTED				CORRECTED

I, Matthew R. Tucker, certify that the above Bid Tabulation reflects the actual Bids submitted with errors corrected for Contract 119 - Sewer System Rehabilitation

Matthew R. Tucker 6/4/19

